
(Boys H.S. Varsity Hockey)    Greenway-Nash-Kee  (5) at St. Cloud Cathedral  (3)
Non-Conference,  Saturday, December 16, 2017

5001 Veterans Drive
St. Cloud, Minnesota 

Arena: Torrey Arena/ St. Cloud MAC  Time: 1:10PM - 3:08PM
Official Scorer:  Nick Rasmussen  Attendance: 
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St. Cloud Cathedral 
Derrick Brown  Coaches

 Starters
30 Noah Amundson    Jr  G
02 Reid Bogenholm    So  D
10 Jeron Hirschfeld    Sr  D
04 Jon Bell    Fr  F
18 Mack Motzko    So  F
08 Nate Warner    So  F

Greenway-Nash-Kee 
Grant Clafton

 Starters
01 Ville Hyttinen    So  G
06 Brock Trboyevich    So  D
07 Aksel Jenson    Sr  D
08 Wes Johnson    Sr  F
22 Gavin Newton    Sr  F
18 Bailey Thorson    Sr  F

 Alternates  Alternates
05 Nathan Windfeldt    Sr  F
06 Cullen Hiltner    Fr  F
07 Nate Martin    Jr  F
09 James Anderson    Sr  F
12 Jake Minkkinen    Sr  F
13 Talon Lenzen    Jr  D
15 CJ Zins    So  D
16 Matthew Wedin    Sr  D
20 Jack Smith    So  F
21 Luke Schmidt    Jr  F
22 Luke Anderson    So  D
27 Blake Perbix    So  F
29 Jackson Savoie    Jr  F
35 Grant Martin    Fr  G

03 Brandon Howsen    Sr  D
04 Mitchell Vekich    So  F
05 Peyton Orhn    Sr  F
09 Ryan Akkanen    Sr  F
10 Cameron Lantz    Jr  F
11 Aaron Elich    Jr  D
12 Christian Miller    So  D
13 Donte Lawson    Jr  F
14 Cole Finke    Jr  D
19 Nikolai Rajala    Jr  F
20 Christian Neumeyer    F
21 Ben Troumbly    So  F
30 Rick Troumbly    So  G

 Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

SCC

GNK

 Shots on Goal

SCC

GNK

14 11 11

0 8 6

8 13 12

7 8 8

 36

 14

 33

 23

 Quality Scoring Chances  Face-offs Won

SCC

GNK

 16 

 3 

 1 

 0 

 16 

 13 

 1 

 2 

 17 

 11 

 1 

 3 

 49 

 27 

 3 

 5 

 Penalties  Power Plays

SCC

GNK

 7 25:00 5 8:56  1  0  0 

 5 13:00 5 4:54  2  0  1 

SCC- 30 Noah Amundson  

SCC- 35 Grant Martin  

GNK- 01 Ville Hyttinen  

GNK- 30 Rick Troumbly  

3 50:54 3 3 13 11 10 8  26  22

3 50:57 16 15 16 15 17 16  49  46

 GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV  Officials

Signature

(Lin) Derek Schmeck

(Ref) Erik Roberts

(Ref) John Rice

 Penalties  Goals GWG:  GNK 12 Christian Miller  16:16  Per 3

 Tm  No  Player  Penalty (Length)  Per  Time  Tm  Type  Goal Scorer  Assist #1  Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA: 5 - 2 - 0
(H) Duluth Denfeld
Tue., Dec. 19, 2017

C: 0 - 0 - 0 OA: 6 - 1 - 0
(H) Eveleth/Gilbert
Tue., Dec. 19, 2017

C: 2 - 0 - 0

GNK 22 Gavin Newton Interference (2) 1 9:15

1 10:54 SCC PP 08 Nate Warner 18 Mack Motzko 09 James Anderson

2 0:38 GNK ES 21 Ben Troumbly 13 Donte Lawson

SCC 07 Nate Martin Tripping (2) 2 2:09

2 3:56 GNK PP 19 Nikolai Rajala

SCC 10 Jeron Hirschfeld Tripping (2) 2 7:13

2 10:41 SCC ES 27 Blake Perbix 20 Jack Smith

GNK 07 Aksel Jenson Head Contact (5) 2 10:49

SCC 20 Jack Smith Cross Checking (2) 2 13:29

GNK 06 Brock Trboyevich Tripping (2) 2 16:08

SCC 20 Jack Smith Interference (2) 3 2:04

SCC 13 Talon Lenzen Tripping (2) 3 2:54

3 2:57 GNK PP 19 Nikolai Rajala 08 Wes Johnson

GNK 12 Christian Miller Interference (2) 3 3:11

GNK 07 Aksel Jenson Holding (2) 3 10:52

3 13:46 SCC ES 02 Reid Bogenholm 18 Mack Motzko 09 James Anderson

3 16:16 GNK ES 12 Christian Miller 04 Mitchell Vekich 06 Brock Trboyevich

3 16:59 GNK EN 13 Donte Lawson

SCC 09 James Anderson X-Checking  (5+GMC) 3 17:00

 End of Game


